1299999 - Total Authorized - Other Non-U.S. Insurers 0 XXX XXX 0 0 0 XXX XXX 0
1499999 - Total Authorized Excluding Protected Cells (Sum of 0899999, 0999999, 1099999,

1199999 and 1299999) 0 XXX XXX 0 0 0 XXX XXX 0
Unauthorized - Other non-U.S. Insurers
AA-1560350 FARM MUT REINS PLAN LTD 0 4 0 XXX XXX XXX 0 XXX 0
AA-1340004 R V VERSICHERUNG AG 0 1 0 XXX XXX XXX 0 XXX 0
AA-1440076 SIRIUS INTL INS CORP 0 0 0 XXX XXX XXX 0 XXX 0
2699999 - Total Unauthorized - Other Non-U.S. Insurers 0 5 0 XXX XXX XXX 0 XXX 0
2899999 - Total Unauthorized Excluding Protected Cells (Sum of 2299999, 2399999, 2499999,

2599999 and 2699999) 0 5 0 XXX XXX XXX 0 XXX 0
4399999 - Total Authorized, Unauthorized and Certified (Sum of 1499999, 2899999 and 4299999) 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9999999 Totals 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2
6

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2018 OF THE MENNONITE MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

Schedule F - Part 4

NONE

Schedule F - Part 5

NONE

27, 28

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2018 OF THE MENNONITE MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

SCHEDULE F - PART 6
Restatement of Balance Sheet to Identify Net Credit for Reinsurance

1
As Reported

(Net of Ceded)

2
Restatement
Adjustments

3
Restated

(Gross of Ceded)

ASSETS (Page 2, Col. 3)

1. Cash and invested assets (Line 12) 25,844,812 25,844,812

2. Premiums and considerations (Line 15) 6,037,873 6,037,873

3. Reinsurance recoverable on loss and loss adjustment expense payments (Line 16.1) 546,417 546,417

4 Funds held by or deposited with reinsured companies (Line 16.2) 0 1,021,979 1,021,979

5. Other assets 666,457 666,457

6. Net amount recoverable from reinsurers 0 0

7. Protected cell assets (Line 27) 0 0

8. Totals (Line 28) 33,095,559 1,021,979 34,117,538

LIABILITIES (Page 3)

9. Losses and loss adjustment expenses (Lines 1 through 3) 2,169,558 839,902 3,009,460

10. Taxes, expenses, and other obligations (Lines 4 through 8) 2,607,900 2,607,900

11. Unearned premiums (Line 9) 10,167,888 406,850 10,574,738

12. Advance premiums (Line 10) 519,413 519,413

13. Dividends declared and unpaid (Line 11.1 and 11.2) 0 0

14. Ceded reinsurance premiums payable (net of ceding commissions) (Line 12) 224,773 (224,773) 0

15. Funds held by company under reinsurance treaties (Line 13) 0 0

16. Amounts withheld or retained by company for account of others (Line 14) (131) (131)

17. Provision for reinsurance (Line 16) 0 0

18. Other liabilities 2,254 2,254

19. Total liabilities excluding protected cell business (Line 26) 15,691,655 1,021,979 16,713,634

20. Protected cell liabilities (Line 27) 0 0

21. Surplus as regards policyholders (Line 37) 17,403,904 X X X 17,403,904

22. Totals (Line 38) 33,095,559 1,021,979 34,117,538

NOTE: Is the restatement of this exhibit the result of grossing up balances ceded to affiliates under 100 percent reinsurance or pooling arrangements? Yes [   ] No [ X ]

If yes, give full explanation:

29

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2018 OF THE MENNONITE MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

Schedule H - Part 1

NONE

Schedule H - Part 2

NONE

Schedule H - Part 3

NONE

Schedule H - Part 4

NONE

Schedule H - Part 5 - Health Claims

NONE

30, 31, 32

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2018 OF THE MENNONITE MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

SCHEDULE P - PART 1A - HOMEOWNERS/FARMOWNERS
($000 OMITTED)

Years in Premiums Earned Loss and Loss Expense Payments 12
Which

Premiums
1 2 3

Loss Payments
Defense and Cost

Containment Payments
Adjusting and Other

Payments
10 11

Were
Earned

and Losses
Were

Incurred
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Net
(Cols. 1 - 2)

4

Direct and
Assumed

5

Ceded

6

Direct and
Assumed

7

Ceded

8

Direct and
Assumed

9

Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Received

Total
Net Paid

(Cols. 4 - 5
+ 6 - 7
+ 8 - 9)

Number of
Claims

Reported
Direct and
Assumed

1. Prior XXX XXX XXX 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 XXX

2. 2009 7,242 1,228 6,014 3,781 932 111 618 27 3,578 1,091

3. 2010 7,345 1,274 6,071 4,410 878 55 730 361 4,317 801

4. 2011 7,543 1,183 6,360 4,515 252 23 691 34 4,977 835

5. 2012 7,072 1,573 5,499 6,383 3,006 41 737 81 4,155 807

6. 2013 5,823 1,302 4,521 2,494 3 473 2,970 964

7. 2014 5,501 1,174 4,327 1,187 79 89 397 21 1,594 338

8. 2015 5,617 1,032 4,585 1,510 5 331 26 1,846 219

9. 2016 5,779 997 4,782 1,414 11 460 17 1,885 122

10. 2017 5,961 1,007 4,954 3,169 82 20 569 126 3,676 141

11. 2018 6,199 998 5,201 876 0 0 0 212 0 11 1,088 224

12. Totals XXX XXX XXX 29,739 5,229 358 0 5,218 0 704 30,086 XXX

Losses Unpaid Defense and Cost Containment Unpaid
Adjusting and Other

Unpaid
23 24 25

Case Basis Bulk + IBNR Case Basis Bulk + IBNR 21 22
13

Direct and
Assumed

14

Ceded

15

Direct and
Assumed

16

Ceded

17

Direct and
Assumed

18

Ceded

19

Direct and
Assumed

20

Ceded
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Anticipated

Total
Net Losses

and
Expenses

Unpaid

Number of
Claims

Outstanding
Direct and
Assumed

1. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7. 30 0 20 0 24 0 0 0 6 0 0 80 1

8. 49 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 72 1

9. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10. 69 0 38 0 35 0 0 0 11 0 0 153 3

11. 139 0 50 0 0 0 0 0 15 0 0 204 15

12. 287 0 126 0 59 0 0 0 37 0 0 509 20

Total
Losses and Loss Expenses Incurred

Loss and Loss Expense Percentage
(Incurred/Premiums Earned) Nontabular Discount

34
Inter-

Net Balance Sheet
Reserves After Discount

26

Direct and
Assumed

27

Ceded

28

Net

29

Direct and
Assumed

30

Ceded

31

Net

32

Loss

33

Loss
Expense

Company
Pooling

Participation
Percentage

35

Losses
Unpaid

36
Loss

Expenses
Unpaid

1. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX 0 0

2. 4,510 932 3,578 62.3 75.9 59.5 0 0 0.0 0 0

3. 5,195 878 4,317 70.7 68.9 71.1 0 0 0.0 0 0

4. 5,229 252 4,977 69.3 21.3 78.3 0 0 0.0 0 0

5. 7,161 3,006 4,155 101.3 191.1 75.6 0 0 0.0 0 0

6. 2,970 0 2,970 51.0 0.0 65.7 0 0 0.0 0 0

7. 1,753 79 1,674 31.9 6.7 38.7 0 0 0.0 50 30

8. 1,918 0 1,918 34.1 0.0 41.8 0 0 0.0 67 5

9. 1,885 0 1,885 32.6 0.0 39.4 0 0 0.0 0 0

10. 3,911 82 3,829 65.6 8.1 77.3 0 0 0.0 107 46

11. 1,292 0 1,292 20.8 0.0 24.8 0 0 0.0 189 15

12. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX 413 96

35

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2018 OF THE MENNONITE MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

SCHEDULE P - PART 1B - PRIVATE PASSENGER AUTO
LIABILITY/MEDICAL

($000 OMITTED)

Years in Premiums Earned Loss and Loss Expense Payments 12
Which

Premiums
1 2 3

Loss Payments
Defense and Cost

Containment Payments
Adjusting and Other

Payments
10 11

Were
Earned

and Losses
Were

Incurred
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Net
(Cols. 1 - 2)

4

Direct and
Assumed

5

Ceded

6

Direct and
Assumed

7

Ceded

8

Direct and
Assumed

9

Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Received